	61 6
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	JAN 2 3 2003
To the Honoral	ple Conference of Pater

01-28-2003

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable College of Paten	400040700
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102349798 and original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
B.J. Gurley, an individual U.S. citizen sometimes doi business as MOLTAN COMPANY, a Tennessee sole proprietorship 1-23-03 7125 Riverdale Bend Road	
Memphis, Tennessee 38125	7125 Riverdale Bend Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Memphis, Tennessee 38125
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	• ,
☐ Corporation	
☐ Other	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership
	☐ a Tennessee limited partnership comprised of Moltan
	Company, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (general
	partner) and B.J. Gurley and Robert L. Followell, Jr. (limited partners)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation
	□ Other
☐ Assignment Nunc ☐ Merger Pro Tune as of 10/1/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ yes ☑ no
Other	
Execution Date: 1/21/03	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,499,136 1,745,020 2,330,777 2,409,757 2,339,710 2,289,925 2,292,159 2,289,926 2,290,924 2,292,194 2,292,195 1,995,264 attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	12
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment i
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037, 3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 2-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Kevin G. Smith	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. Copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of and any attached copy is a true copy of any contract.	
original document.	
Kevin G. Smith Date To John	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENTE EE	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0350

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, B. J. GURLEY, an individual U.S. citizen sometimes doing business as MOLTAN COMPANY, a Tennessee sole proprietorship ("Assignor"), with an address of 7125 Riverdale Bend Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38125, is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks:

Registration No. 1,499,136 for the mark ULTRASORB

Registration No. 1,745,020 for the mark OPTISORB

Registration No. 2,330,777 for the mark THRIFTY-SORB

Registration No. 2,409,757 for the mark SANI-CAT PLUS

Registration No. 2,339,710 for the mark SANI-CAT PREMIUM

Registration No. 2,289,925 for the mark M MOLTAN CO. SAFETY ABSORBENT & Design

Registration No. 2,292,159 for the mark M MOLTAN CO. & Design

Registration No. 2,289,926 for the mark M MOLTAN CO. ULTRASORB 248 & Design

Registration No. 2,290,924 for the mark M MOLTAN CO. ULTRASORB 244 & Design

Registration No. 2,292,194 for the mark M MOLTAN CO. & Design

Registration No. 2,292,195 for the mark M Design

RECORDED: 01/23/2003

Registration No. 1,995,264 for the mark SANI-SCOOP

("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MOLTAN COMPANY, L.P., a Tennessee limited partnership comprised of MOLTAN COMPANY, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (general partner) and B.J. GURLEY and ROBERT L. FOLLOWELL, JR. (limited partners), both U.S. citizens, with the address at 7125 Riverdale Bend Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38125, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and above-identified registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the United States.

This ASSIGNMENT, executed 61/21/03 ___, is dated NUNC PRO TUNC as of October 1, 1999, and is considered effective as of the specified NUNC PRO TUNC date.

> B. J. GURLEY, an individual U.S. citizen sometimes doing business as

> MOLTAN COMPANY, a Tennessee sole

proprietorship

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0351